
YEAR/ COTE MALI TOGO NIGER NIGERIA SENEGAL OTHERS BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN GUINEA TOTAL

COMMODITY D'IVOIRE FASO

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 4,544 101 10,321 5 17 0 1,632 54 10,984 0 0 27,657

ASBESTOS/FELT 83 169 15 42 0 0 0 0 2,814 0 0 3,123

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 2,890 1,583 34 932 9 7 534 39 22,479 0 2 28,509

CHEMICALS 1,119 2,009 110 1,991 0 0 0 0 42,612 0 0 47,842

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 201 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 0 0 431

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & 

ACCESSORIES 2,237 2,769 384 48 0 0 1,974 0 26,272 0 0 33,685

FERTILIZER 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,619 0 0 1,659

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 77 52 182 7 0 0 29 0 64,441 0 0 64,788

GENERAL CARGO 6,191 8,326 2,115 638 0 0 1,472 36 47,082 0 0 65,859

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 100 600 122 26 0 0 7 0 3,972 0 0 4,828

GRAINS/FLOUR 442 437 39 0 0 0 246 0 2,791 0 0 3,955

LUBRICATING OIL 2,067 2,100 8,409 229 0 0 633 72 18,186 0 0 31,696

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 1,171 6,268 282 20 0 0 55 6 22,001 0 0 29,804

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 48

PAINTS 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,615 0 0 3,627

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 3,456 854 32 61 0 0 5 0 5,232 0 0 9,639

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 16 233 18 573 0 0 60 0 850 0 0 1,749

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 8,922 3,431 83 818 0 0 601 0 20,695 0 0 34,549

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 13,414 27,145 2,010 1,985 0 0 2,169 0 84,647 0 124 131,493

RICE 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 975 0 0 983

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS 

APPLIANCES 207 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 592 0 0 814

SOAP/TOILETRIES 12,461 47 3 1 0 0 179 0 5,090 0 0 17,781

AUTO SPARE PARTS 454 731 769 52 0 0 251 74 7,589 0 0 9,920

SUGAR 930 1,333 113 43 0 0 111 0 1,877 0 0 4,407

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 4 59 5 29 0 0 115 0 18,923 0 0 19,135

TILES 10,815 4,635 324 108 0 4 395 0 20,474 0 0 36,755

TRUCKS 61 2,162 19 539 0 0 1 21 19,925 0 0 22,729

TYRES 1,652 540 102 610 0 0 672 0 15,907 0 0 19,483

USED CLOTHING 1,783 2,495 1,153 258 0 0 349 0 3,128 0 0 9,166

USED ENGINES 123 1,459 35 0 0 0 8 0 2,768 0 0 4,393

SUB TOTAL 75,453 69,619 26,683 9,014 25 12 11,498 302 477,777 0 126 670,509

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,667 0 0 12,793

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,419 0 0 3,419

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 1,584 2,559 126 5,621 0 0 591 0 63,684 0 30 74,195

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 0 301

BAGGED SUGER 0 1,622 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,154 0 0 7,776

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 1,584 4,426 126 5,621 0 0 591 0 86,106 0 30 98,484

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704 0 0 704

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704 0 0 704

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61

GRAND TOTAL 77,037 74,045 26,808 14,635 25 12 12,089 302 564,647 0 156 769,757

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - JAN - SEPT. 2018

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



YEAR/ BURKINA COTE

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE TOGO MALI SENEGAL BENIN NIGERIA NIGER GUINEA OTHERS TOTAL

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 70

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

GENERAL CARGO 104 0 32 149 0 0 11 16 0 19 331

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 1 0 0 0 0 0 227 0 0 230 458

METAL SCRAPS 54 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 0 221

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 1,439 0 0 5,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,217

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 10 0 154 115 0 0 57 0 0 0 336

PINEAPPLES 0 0 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 8,069 0 0 447 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,516

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 496 0 0 0 496

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 14,768 0 0 2,529 0 0 33 0 0 0 17,330

 

SUB-TOTAL 24,572 0 965 9,018 0 0 1,008 16 19 249 35,847

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 18,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,414

    

SUB-TOTAL 18,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,414

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

GRAND TOTAL 42,986 0 965 9,018 0 0 1,008 16 19 249 54,261

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT& TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH TEMA PORT

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN - SEPT. 2018

 EXPORT                  -                       TEMA PORT



YEAR/ OTHERS BURKINA TOGO IVORY MALI GUINEA NIGERIA TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO COAST

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 0 81 0 22 0 0 0 103

CHEMICALS 0 497 0 182 0 0 0 679

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & 

ACCESSORIES 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9

FERTILIZER 0 10,694 0 1,103 0 0 0 11,797

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 411 62 25 0 0 0 498

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUBRICATING OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 20 3 0 0 0 73 5 23

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 0 16 0 102 0 0 0 118

RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS 

APPLIANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOAP/TOILETRIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUTO SPARE PARTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUGAR 4 5 0 0 0 0 2 9

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TILES 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TRUCKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TYRES 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

USED CLOTHING 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

USED ENGINES 0 0 0 0 0 447 0 0

SUB TOTAL 25 11,726 62 1,440 0 520 7 13,780

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 6,000 0 0 0 0 0 6,000

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 6,000 0 0 0 0 0 6,000

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - JAN - SEPT. 2018

IMPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



GRAND TOTAL 25 17,727 62 1,440 0 520 7 19,780



YEAR/ BURKINA COTE

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE TOGO MALI SENEGAL BENIN NIGERIA NIGER GUINEA OTHERS TOTAL

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT& TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH TEMA PORT

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN - SEPT. 2018

 EXPORT                  -                       TEMA PORT


